

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-26-2017

Standley v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45262

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Standley v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45262" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4391.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4391

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	iii
II.	Statement of the Case	1
A.	Nature of the Case	1
B.	Procedural History and Statement of Facts.....	1
1.	Criminal case proceedings	1
2.	Probation violation proceedings	4
3.	Direct Appeal	9
4.	Post-conviction petition	9
III.	Issues Presented On Appeal.....	11
IV.	Argument.....	12
	Introduction.....	12
A.	The evidence establishes a prima facie case that counsel’s performance was deficient because she failed to object to the filing of the second ex parte motion to revoke probation after the court had already found the state had not proved the same allegation in the first motion	13
1.	There is no rule or statutory authority for relitigation.....	13
2.	<i>Res judicata</i> also precluded the relitigation.....	14
3.	There was a final judgment for purposes of <i>res judicata</i>	15
4.	Counsel’s performance was deficient when she failed to object	18
B.	The evidence establishes a prima facie case that Mr. Standley was prejudiced because there was not sufficient evidence to prove Count II.....	19
C.	The court abused its discretion in failing to rule on the Motion to Take Judicial Notice.....	23

V. Conclusion 25

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Evitts v. Lucey, 469 U.S. 387 (1985)..... 12

Powell v. Alabama, 287 U.S. 45 (1932) 12

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 688 (1984)..... 9, 13, 22

STATE CASES

Hindmarsh v. Mock, 138 Idaho 92, 57 P.3d 803 (2002) 14

Martin & Martin Custom Homes, LLC v. Camas County, 150 Idaho 508, 248 P.3d 1243 (2011) 24

McKay v. State, 148 Idaho 567, 225 P.3d 700 (2010) 14, 18

Rodriguez v. Department of Correctional, 136 Idaho 90, 29 P.3d 401 (2001)..... 14

State v. Blevins, 108 Idaho 239, 697 P.2d 1253 (Ct. App.1985) 12

State v. Dempsey, 146 Idaho 327, 193 P.3d 874 (2008)11, 14, 16, 17, 18, 23, 24

State v. King, 131 Idaho 374, 957 P.2d 352 (Ct. App. 1998) 12

State v. Lindsay, 124 Idaho 825, 864 P.2d 663 (Ct. App.1993)..... 12

State v. Ruth, 102 Idaho 638, 637 P.2d 415 (1981) 12

State v. Standley, 2016 WL. 556365 9

State v. Standley, No. 43024, 2016 WL. 556365 (Ct. App. 2016)..... 9

State v. Tribe, 123 Idaho 721, 852 P.2d 87 (1992)..... 24

State v. Young, 122 Idaho 278, 833 P.2d 911 (1992) 12

Ticor Title Co. v. Stanion, 144 Idaho 119, 157 P.3d 613 (2007)..... 14, 18

STATE STATUES & RULES

Idaho Appellate Rule 11(c)(9)..... 15

Idaho Appellate Rule 11(g)..... 15

Idaho Code § 19-852..... 12

Idaho Code § 19-4906(a) 10, 12

Idaho Const. Art. 1, § 13..... 12

Idaho Rule of Evidence 201(d)..... 23

MISCELLANEOUS

Restatement (Second) of Judgments § 13 (1982)..... 15
